Features
• 2 and 3 A low dropout voltage
• Embedded overtemperature and overcurrent protection
• Adjustable current limitation
• Output overload monitoring/signalling
• Fixed 2.5 V, 3.3 V, 5.0 V output voltages
• Inhibit (ON/OFF) TTL-compatible control
• Programmable output short-circuit current

TO-257 package information
DS3260 - Rev 15 page 13/20
9 Ordering information
Table 8. Order codes
Die FLAT-16P SMD.5 TO-257 Terminal finish VOUT Quantity level
RHFL4913KP25-01V RHFL4913S25-03V RHFL4913ESY2505V Gold 2.5 V QML-V
RHFL4913KP25-02V RHFL4913S25-04V RHFL4913ESY2506V Solder 2.5 V QML-V
RHFL4913KP251 RHFL4913S251 RHFL4913ESY251 Gold 2.5 V EM1
RHFL4913KP252 RHFL4913S252 RHFL4913ESY252 Gold 2.5 V EM1=EM 2+48h B.I.
L491325DIE2V Flight model NA 2.5 V QML-V
L491325DIE2S NA 2.5 V EM1
RHFL4913KP33-01V RHFL4913S33-03V RHFL4913ESY3305V Gold 3.3 V QML-V
RHFL4913KP33-02V RHFL4913S33-04V RHFL4913ESY3306V Solder 3.3 V QML-V
RHFL4913KP331 RHFL4913S331 RHFL4913ESY331 Gold 3.3 V EM1
RHFL4913KP332 RHFL4913S332 RHFL4913ESY332 Gold 3.3 V EM1=EM 2+48h B.I.
L491333DIE2V NA 3.3 V QML-V
L491333DIE2S NA 3.3 V EM1
RHFL4913KP50-01V RHFL4913S50-03V RHFL4913ESY5005V Gold 5.0 V QML-V
RHFL4913KP50-02V RHFL4913S50-04V RHFL4913ESY5006V Solder 5.0 V QML-V
RHFL4913KP501 RHFL4913S501 RHFL4913ESY501 Gold 5.0 V EM1
RHFL4913KP502 RHFL4913S502 RHFL4913ESY502 Gold 5.0 V EM1=EM 2+48h B.I.
L491350DIE2V NA 5.0 V QML-V
L491350DIE2S NA 5.0 V EM1
Table 9. ST part number-SMD equivalent part number
ST part number SMD part number